Time Allowed : 1¼ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 100Time Allowed : 1¼ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 100Time Allowed : 1¼ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 100Time Allowed : 1¼ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 100
Number of Pages in this Booklet : 24242424 Number of Questions in this Booklet : 50505050
Signature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of Invigilator
1. (Signature) .........................................
     (Name) ................................................
2. (Signature) .........................................
     (Name) ................................................
Seat No.

for qualitative research ?
(A) Historical records
(B) Experiments
(C) Biographies
(D) Participant observation
19.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
20.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.
JAN - 19218/II—CJAN - 19218/II—CJAN - 19218/II—CJAN - 19218/II—C
21. In which of the following languages
‘Harijan’ edited by Mahatma Gandhi
was not published ?

(C)
(D)
23. With which decade would you
associate the beginning of public
access to internet in India ?
(A) 1980s
(B) 1990s
(C) 2000s
(D) 2010s
24. What is the main aim of the social
service advertising ?
(A) Product Selling
(B) Public Education
(C) Economic benefit
(D) New marketing technique
13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.
JAN - 19218/II—CJAN - 19218/II—CJAN - 19218/II—CJAN - 19218/II—C
25. Counterhegemony’ in cultural
studies refers to :
(A) Audience resisting the messages

name of a tabloid ?
(A) Blitz
(B) The Tribune
(C) Mumbai Mirror
(D) Mid-Day
27.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
28.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.
JAN - 19218/II—CJAN - 19218/II—CJAN - 19218/II—CJAN - 19218/II—C
29. In research, the hypothesis which
predicts that there is no relationship
or no significant difference between

31.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
32.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
33.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.
JAN - 19218/II—CJAN - 19218/II—CJAN - 19218/II—CJAN - 19218/II—C
34. What is the name of the film
production company of Ram Gopal
Verma ?

‘Bahubali’ ?
(A) S.S. Rajamouli
(B) Srikanta Addala
(C) Anish Kuruvilla
(D) Kovelamudi Bapayya
36.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
37.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.
JAN - 19218/II—CJAN - 19218/II—CJAN - 19218/II—CJAN - 19218/II—C
38. Indian Government radio reaches to
audiences in how many countries in
how many foreign languages ?

station ?
(A) Delhi
(B) Bombay
(C) Cochin
(D) Tiruchirapalli
41.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
42.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.
JAN - 19218/II—CJAN - 19218/II—CJAN - 19218/II—CJAN - 19218/II—C
43. In the year of Independence in
which Pakistani cities was not AIR
broadcasting ?

46.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
47.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
48.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.
JAN - 19218/II—CJAN - 19218/II—CJAN - 19218/II—CJAN - 19218/II—C
49. What is attribution ?
(A) Giving  a  source  audit  for  a quote
(B) The description of what a photo